

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4056/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2025 in WAMD No.1500/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE CHAIRMAN & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

A ANBALAGAN & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 28551/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 28552/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. P Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Raniba Pangnila, Adv.
Ms. Yashi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K.Parameshwar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, AOR
Mr. A.mathan, Adv.
Ms. M.thillai Nisha, Adv.
Mr. M.sonairagavan, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. R. Sudhakaran, learned counsel on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Mr. Sabarish

Subramanian, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.2. Hence, the formal service of notice on the respondents are waived.

2. Let counter affidavit be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of listing.

3. List on 24.03.2026 (high up on the board).

4. We make it clear that no further opportunity will be granted for this purpose.

5. In the meanwhile, the proceedings in the Contempt shall remain stayed.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)