

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4056/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2025 in WAMD No.1500/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

THE CHAIRMAN & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

A ANBALAGAN & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

[TO BE TAKEN HIGH UP ON THE BOARD]

IA No. 28551/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 28552/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 08-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. P Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Ms. G. Indira, AOR
Mr. P Gandepan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Singh, Adv.
Ms. Yashi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sachin, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ojha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Vipin Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidhart Pushya, Adv.
Mr. A.mathan, Adv.
Mrs. Shalini Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, AORUpon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Petitioners challenge the judgment and order dated 28.11.2025 in W.A.(MD) No.1500/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai, titled "The

Chairman & Anr. vs. A.Anbalagan & Anr."

2. Considering the fact that the State itself has preferred a Special Leave Petition being S.L.P (C) @ Diary No.18340 of 2026, the present petition stands disposed of.

3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

**(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**